
MANCHESTER CANOE CLUB 
(AFFILIATED WITH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 

DALE ROAD, 
MARPLE, CHESHIRE. 

Hon, Secretary : 

C. M. ROTHWELL 
21 WINDSOR ROAD 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 
MANCHESTERM106QQ 

Tel. 061-681 1374 

(No postal deliveries here), 

POS. 

MENS KI. STOCKPOR$Kg~ftttIRE 
RE:SULTS .. DEE. L NOV. 5/6 I977 /78 SEIUES. 
NJU'1E. . - . . CLUB. - . . -- TIME. DEE. I. POINTS. 

I y JP HIBBLE. LEEDS. 16.37. 50 
2 M SWALLO\J. . CHESTER I6.44. 49 
3 R CJU'1PBELL. VIKING 16. 46. 48 
4 N ROBSON M/C STRhTFORD 16.50. 47 
5 M HARVEY ROYAL C.C. 17.03. 46 
6 C BALLARD LICHFIELD C.C. 17. II. 45 "? N CLARKE ROYAL C.C. 17.15. 44 
8 D TAYLOR GATESHEAD 17.18. '43 
9 DA HUNTER 17. 2I. 42 
IO Y J DUHSEATH CREWE GOLL. 17.27. 41 
II P DEAN ACCRINGTOH 17.30. 40 
12 M MITCHELL GLOUCESTJ~R C.C. I7.3I. 39 
I3 A BAYLISS GUILDFORD 17.37. 38 

= 14 M J PETERS MANCHESTER 17.40. 37 
= IL1- M SANDERSON MANCHESTER I 7. 40. 37 
= 14 I FERGESON l~OYAL C. C. .. . I 7 • 4o • _ ,_ ~ _ _ _ _) 7 _ .:.....;._t,..::-- - =--I?c M FLETCHER - - I~ V ;c. C. - --- ~r7. 41:-- -- 34 
= 17 A WILLIAMS ROYAL C.C. 17. L~I. 34 

19 P J TURC.AN EDINBURGH UNI. 17.42. 32 
20 Y G CARTER LEEDS 17.46. 31 
21 J HUBBARD CHESTER 17.48. 30 
22 R LANG PORT GLASGOW 17. 54. 29, 

·23 M C ,STALLWORTHY MANCHESTER 17.5.5. 28 
= 24 M THOMAS MANCHESTER . I8.0L1--. 27 
=· 24 N HOOLTORTON· ,SHEPPERTON : ~ 18.04. 27 

26 RD RUST LEEDS UNI. 18.06. 25 
= 26 C ST.hLUJORTHY MANCHE,STER ' ,, 18.06. 25 
= 26 1-I SYSKA STAFFS il, ,STONE 18.06. 25 

29 ,S HL.YDOCK NOTTS. UNI. ' 18.11. 22 
30 ·A l"IUNRO POR'I' GLASGOW 18.12. 2I 
31 Ji A HEAL:i:;:;y . MAHCHES'I'ER 18.15. 20 

=32 MR HARRY WINDSOR C.C. 18.16. 19 
= 32 P MIETUS NOTTS. U1\TI. 18 16. 19 

34 A ,SUTHERLAND CHESTER 18.19. 17 
35 C LLOYD CHESTER 18.20. 16 
36 D 'TOPHAM AC.:CRINGTON 18.22. 15 

= 37 SJ MILLER . ACCRINGTON 18.24. 14 
= 37 R BURNELL r.v.c.c. 18.24. 14 

39 Y D GILLET MANCHESTER 18.25. 12 
40 M T.liOMPSON GROVE SCH(]OL 18.30. II 

= L1--I L VJLLBRAHAf1 LEEDS POLY. 18.33. IO 
= 41 D GIBSON TEDDINGTON 18.33. IO 

43 R BELCHER ROYAL C.C. I8. 41. 8 
1+4 J M LLEWELLYN MANCHESTER I8.47. 7 

== 45 M JONES. B.U.K.C. 18.52. 6 
= 45 P VINEY WARICK,S 18.52. 6 
= 45 M. GILLHAM NOTT,S. UNI. 18.52. 6 
= 45 ~ B Vi/EBB ROYAL LEAJ.'1 SPA. IS.52. 6 
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J FRi\.NKLIN 
0 HUME 
R J VINCENT 
L._ R MILLER 
C \JilifTER 
D HIGSON 
PT GODFREY 
ECOLE 
M JONES 
P QUILL 
DROLL.ND 
R DAVIS 
R P STli.LU'JORTHY 
T .SCOTT 
J J...Dli.MOU 
K FLJ:..Irfi.GI..N 
TN LINDFORD 
I BEECROFT 
J GILL 
S BRIGGS 
D LEGL'r:C 
C WOODG/1TE 
T r.rHOMSON 
I \.cJirLSON 
D CLOUGH 
E McNLIR 
r1 ADPJ1S 
D PL.YNE 
C TEE· 
K CH!i.LK 
I • iD:G~'!l'1LN 
CL. BOYLE 
,r~DIGG.BR 
S Bi';.X'rER . 
I H.i.THE,$01:f 
J LIDDELL 
D J MYLET'l1 
t1i CH/.:.t~'ISE:RS 
B Gl-<Ei .• VES 
D Df~LRYfiPL)~ 
J TW ... CEY 
D f~PPLEBt 
A Pf~RKER 
J GRI 1''FI THS 
K SHEHTOlJ 
M JONES 
C HORN 
N Uiii\'lliJ 
Ji. I( CLLRK 
P F J:..RRRJ:..LL 
M SELLEl'lS 
C ,SQUIBB 
H TUPPER 
B i'-WNKB 
S VJITHERS 
K ROBINSON 
!1 JJJ.1ESON 
WR CRE~J 
P WOOD 
G DALZELL 

_cJ,]JL-- ----­ 
BRIGHTON 
R.:U.K.L .• 
R.N. 
r .v.c ;c. 
BRISTOL U1H. 
Mf.NCHES'r:EGR 
Ml'.NCHE,STER 
Cl:..MBRIDGE 
TELFORD 
.ADUR 
B.U.K.C. 
r.v.c.c . 
ML.NCHESTER 
BRISTOL UNI. 
BEJ:..'(JCHf:J.'1P LODGE 
Mfi.HCHESTER 
NOTTS EXILES 
,~'.REFF. UNI. 
.DEPTFORD SVJIMMERS. 
CHESTER 
GLOUCESTER C.C. 
Bl=iLS'rO_L U1H. 
WARICKS 
BHEFli'. UNI. 
ST!:..FFS & STOi-TE 
R.N.K.L .• 
DEPTFORD.SWIMMERS 
R.H.K.L .• 
,SHEFF •. DHI. 
r.v.c .c, 
CAMBRIDGJ1:;. 
CHLLFOHT PLRK 
Dc5:u VALLEY 
OXFORD 
L.t.ICEL!..ND .. ·-. · 
VJL.RYJICKSHIRE 

N0'.1.'TLJGHL.M 'EXILES 
n.u.c.c.- 
r.v.c.c. 
lf. u·. C. C. 

n.u.c.c. 
D:CP'rI~ORD SWIMMEI<S 
r.v.c.c, 
LEJ~DS 
:SHEPPER1rm1 
.SHEPP}i:!,,. TOH 

BRI.STOL UNI. 
BRISTOL UHI. 
R. l'l .K. A. 
L.STON 
LS'l'ON 
BlHS'rOL unr •. 
Ii.DUR 
STOURVL.LE 

ASTON 
ASTON 

rJI".i_E..,! J?_E_E_ J f'ON_Tl,. , 

18.54- 2 
18.56. I 
18.58 • 
I9.00. 
19.02. 
19.02. 
I9.0L: .• 

. i9.04. 
,19. 06. 
i9.07. ,• 
I 9. 0'7. 
19.II. 
19.II~ 
19.17. 
19. 17. 
19 I7. 
I9.I7. 
19.19. 
19.20. 
19.20. 
19.21. 
19.22. 
19.23. 
19.25. 
19.29. 
19.32. 
I9.33. 
I9.34. 
19.35. 
19.36. 
19.37 • 
19.LJ.3. 

. f9.L~6.-~ 
. I9.5I. 
19.54 
19.55. 
19.58. 
20.09. 
20.12. 
20. 13 • 
20. 13. 
20. 16., 
20.26. 
20.c29. 
20.30. 
20. 54. 
20.55. 
21.00. 
zr.oo. 
21.00. 

-·-·2r.08.- 
2I.23. 
2I.3I. 
22.35. 
2,., 5·- c.. c:.... 
24.22 • 
24~38. 
25.I2. 
25.24. 
31. II. 

. 4 HE'l'IR8D 17 SCRATCHED 



LADIES. 
PO,S. IiiAME CLUB 'I'IME .. _. ... . .......~,-=-.,,·--=--,.._r..-~-------·----,,----- ·--· -----~---·------ ~ ·- . ., ......,,..... . 
I H J PE1¥,'COCK RICHMOND I8.56. 2 .S HORNBY DEPTFORD SllIMMERS I9.08. 3 A PL!:..NT BIRM. urn. I9.I2. 4 i', RL.1\IILGE Cl~LEDOHI!l 19.22. =5 J I-If.,RLING Cf'.RNEGIE 19.25. =5 J f'.DH1S DEPTFoi:rn SV!IMMERB 19.25. 7 G LEGL.TE GLOUCESTER c.c. 19.44. 8 D N VJESTON Ml..NCHESTER 20.02. 
9 l\. GILLESPIE !1. C. U. /S. 0. C. 20.09. IO I MAZUREK UNIV. OF LONDON 20.30. II , ' R HOLM:CS - CilfJiBRIDGE 20. Li-6. 12 SM TEMPL:E:TOH I V.C.C. 21.39. I3 J HUMPHRIES Bl::/ISTOL UNI. 30. L:.2 

· · ·· r RE'rIRED · 8 scRI..TCHED · · ·· · · ··· - 

~. --- -,.-.,--._,._,,_.__,.u,,-,-....,..-,._.,_.,_...,. _ _,,_,,,._..,.,,..,.,.._-..,--' .•. r. 

C I. ,,. I M J HEDGES Bf.TH UNI. 19.IO. t) 2 B EVANS HENI'HLJ:..ND 19.47. 3 C HORROD . 
HEATHL/.ND 19.48 • . 4 G GOLDSMITH BI~IGHTON 19.50. 5 J .SIBLJ_i;Y WINDSOR 20.10. 6 R PINK · BRIGHTON 20. 18. 7 y K HUN'l' 20.41. 8 P THORN WINDSOR 20.51. 9 P Nl~RDELLI 20.55. IO D J MILLJm ROY.f:..L I~ ~VY 2I. 02. II A Pl.RSONB 

_ > _ WIJLD:;iQ~" --= 2I ..• -I-9-. ----' 7.~J cook" -· 12 " . Bf.TH CC • 22.33. I3 M EDVJLRDS WORTHIES 23.I6. I4 R L GILMOI?E TELFORD 23.50. I5 y C HARTRIDGI: WINDSOR 24. 27. I6 D S JONES MI D/Mli.NCHES'I'ER 26.40. 

POS. NL.ME 
-· . - ~. c2·· - -.-... ··--·· CLUB ---·-·- 

..__ ·-· ' ' . --· . - ---- . - ··""'' --~- ~ -· .•,•,c,.-...,__,,_-. -,~.,..,.---.,,._.,__ ;· ••••. ' -~·-·.,,,-. ·-·-- •• --- •. ..,_~--- 
TIME 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
IO 
II 
12 
13 

COOPER/P fl.RR 
PHILLP / PERRY 
SPENCER/ :STAGE 
OWEN/JOCE 
NU'I11r/ Hli.YNE,S 
HENSON/ HODGES 
BJu\fNJ:;:;R/ HOLLOWAY 
LBRJ •. HLM/WHEELER 
"fOODGL'rE/ SNOOKEH 
FOX/FORitEST 
GELD!.i.RD/ TEE 
JONES / MMTBY 
EVAN,S/HADEN 

NOTTS UlU. 
HEATHLL.ND 
COVENTRY 
LONDON 
EYOT/VJARREN 
HOME OFFICE 
EYOT 
NO'I'TS UNI. 
BRISTOL UNI. 
MANCHESTER 
SHEFF.UNI. 
E.N.C.O.K.O. 
WIGAN 

I9.I6. 
I9.I8. 
19.33. 
I9.4I. 
19.43. 
I9.47. 
20.48. 
2I.05. 
21.53. 
23.35. 
23.44. 
25.27. 
33.30. 

I RETIRED . 2 SCRATCAEb . • ' ··-, .•. ,,._._•-•·•·-~-.--...._,.._ .. ,.,._~-.,-..OP 



TEL.H EVEN'r 

II 
I2 
I3 
I4 
15 
I6 
I7 
18 
I9 

=20 
=20 
22 
23 

~~ 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 

POB. NL.HE ... .. '£EL.1"I TIME 
I . BVJALLOV!/CAMPBELL /Bl.LLARD .. \{HITE l-JLTER RACERS · .. I6.56. . - 
2 'FAYLOR/ ROB.SON /DUNSEATH WILD RIVER RACERS. 17.25. 
3 HURTER/ HUBBf ... RD/LNO CI-IE.STER/BIRM, I7. 25. 
4 HARVEY/ FERGEBEN/1:.1'10. ROYL.L C.C. I7.30. 
5 CLRTER / RENNOCKS/ LNO LEEDS B. 17.36. 

.£ I·IL3BLE/ li.1W / J~NO LEEDS A • -- - I 7. 4I. 
7 TURC!~H/LLNG/MUNRO GLLSGOW TONGS I7. 46. 
8 DEllN/MILLER/ TOPHJJvI J;.CCRINGTO1\f ii. I8. OI. 
9 B'rLLL\JORTHY/STJ.LL\JORTHY/ 

BU 'rIJIERLLND 
IO HEALEY/,SJ~NDERSON/ WOOLTORTON 

BJ:..YLISS/ LLOYD/ MITCHELL 
GODFREY/ Ii'L.t,.YiAG!i.N/ GILLE'r 
HIGSON/ JONE,S/ROLL11ND 
PL.YNE/WLGHORN/ HEVJITT 
VjEBB/GlWl'TDY/ iST!.NILLND 
»: VIS/LEJ~MIN G/MILLEh 
QUILL /M/' ... THESON/ ROBINSON 
HORROD/ GOLDSMITH/EVANS 
SIBLEY/ l?INK/l~HO 
CHAMB:CRS/LINDFOI:iD/ AHO. 
THOd,SO~r/ VLl:CY /r:1.1m 
BTLLL:)OF/THY /FI ... h/LEY /'.1ES'I.'ON 
r. 1·\TO/ r ,·:il)/ r, f4O/ .L~ - .L.l. •• ' .L.i. •. :. · . 

HLYDOCK/MIETUS/ GILLHLM 
PL.mrnr-.v GHEAVE,S/ nu.c:E:Y 
COLE/NEVJML.li/HOL1'1ES 
HORN/HLl'l,SFIELD/ HOH{ 
HL.MMOHD/HEi.,TH/P}.:;'l1ER,S 
COOK/GILMOnE/ JOHBS 
fUJ,'fLGE/HJ:..RLI.i'J'G/,SHLLL 
Pil'frJE}i/Cl:..LLOVi/LYOi'T 
THOHff/ HSRI'RIDGE/ /...HO 
ED\'Jl:.RD.S/MILLEL/ HEi'JSON/HODGE.S 
OVJEN/ SYSKL/ ll.N0 
VJOOD/'I'UPPI!::B/ CLt.RK 
!. ,.,TO/f:: ·O/· \iQ/ .•. 1.. . J.· •• ' •'• , • .t.' 

32 
33 
31+ 
35 
36 

CHESTER 
YOUTH W.W.Rf.CERS. 
VJILD «: •. ·I'ER IW.CEliS 
HLNCHESTJ:!;R 
B U.K.C./ M/C. 
ROYL.L NAVY B. 
SCRATCH L 
ITCHEN VLLLEY. 
THE c.t~RDINJ.LS 
HEli. THL!.l1fD/BRI GHTON 
WINDSOR s, 
NOTTTINGHJavI EXILE.S 
Wl.lUCK:S 
ML.,JCHEbTEH MIXTURE 
BR?STOL UNI. A.A. 
NOTTINGHU-f UJ\I. 
NEi'JCf.STLE UNI. 
CJ~MBRIDGE 
SHE?PER'rON 
RUGDY C.C. 
HI..Hl.: Sf.1.!DWI CH 
L0F:CR LJ.:OIES 
SHREWSBURY L. 
WINDSOR CI 
SRATCH CIC 2 
STAFFS & STONE A. 
h,':iTON t,. 
BRISTOL UNI APATHY. 

18.04. 
I8~II. 
18. I6. 
18.54. 
I8.57. 
18.58. 
19. OI. 
I9.I7. 
I9.28. 
19.56. 
19.59. 
10.34. 
20.34. 
20 .1+9. 
20.52. 
2I.23. 
2]. 3I. 
2I.33. 
22.I5. 
23.41. 
24.38. 
25.30. 
26. 2I. 
29.48. 
3I.I9. 
32.. II. 
37.29. 
41. ;~2. 

<. 7 HETIR8D II SCEL'l'CHED I DISQUALIFIED 

MLNCHEB:I'El~ CMim~ CLUB 'dO:JLJ LIKg TO 'L1LNK MH Is: xr.s EDWLRDS OF LLl~N'DYl'J 
HJ.LL,. 'rI-IE M.::.J.11LG1~MJ~J'ilr OF THE CHLIH 3HIDGE: HOTE~L, 'l1HE LMLDLO.t:,:O OF -J..'1-L 
POl'J,SOi.'f.Br LEM2. THE . LLANGOLL:C:U AN'GL:cn;:1, ,:en;~ ,.10LCE /;NJ) THE PEO:?LE OF 
LLJ:..NGOLU:1f FOJ 'fHE:IR COOPER:.,TIOH m·rn-·HoS?IT.t.LITY. 
MY G:RATI'I'UDE AL.SO '110 THE HJ.NY llELP:CR.S VJHO 1'!0RKED so HLRD BO'rl-i BEFOiiE .l'..lf0 

·DUHIRG TBE SEEKEND. 
:t<f. :~. G. 

FOUND I P!.DDLE. 
DEE II. DEC. 3/L~. USK I. DEC. 3/4. USK I. RANKING EVENT. 

EN'FRIES FOH r.1:JIE U.SK TO 
r1 GJ~TTLJ~.SOfi. 2I BALN.i .•. CR.l'...IG AVE. NEASDON. LONDON. l'T.W.10.ITE. 

DEE III RANKING JL.N I4/I5. 
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